Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>Y Y Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Galco Corporation	Name: K&H Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 8656 Delameter Road
Other	
	City: Angola State: NY Zip: 14006
7/8/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,890,207 and
The state of the s	D319,706
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Walter W. Duft	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Name.	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8616 Main Street, Suite 2	
City: Williamsville State: NY Zip: 14221	
City:State:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	CA Marel
Walter W. Duft	August 3, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
A December 1 States and December 1 States an	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

## *ASSIGNMENT*

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Galco Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, with an office at 5451-HS Mingo Road, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74146, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto K & H Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 8656 Delameter Road, Angola, New York 14006, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, said assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to original United States Letters Patent No. 4,890,207, issued on December 26, 1989 for an invention entitled REMOTE CONTROLLED SPOT LIGHT, and original United States Letters Patent No. D319,706, issued on September 3, 1991 for an invention entitled WEATHERPROOF HOUSING FOR A REMOTELY CONTROLLED ADJUSTABLE SPOTLIGHT SYSTEM, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement, and covenants that it has full right to do so, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said assigner had this assignment not been made.

Done at Tulsa, Oklahoma this 8th day of July, 2004.

Gayle, Lee

President, Galco Corp.

WIDNESS

1

PATENT REEL: 015035 FRAME: 0432